
Core A - Residential Tower Core D - Elizabeth - Hotel Core E - Retail development mix ADG compliance (SEPP65) Hotel
RL Floors Height GBA GFA NSA balcony GBA GFA NSA GBA GFA NSA studio 1B 2B 3B total cross vent. sun access no sun rooms

in first 2h max. 15%
52 level 52 roof 198.22 171.70
51 level 51 plant 193.69 4.53 167.17 nine storeys mid winter
50 level 50 LMR/plant 187.69 6.00 161.17
49 level 49 tower 184.59 3.10 158.07 759 677 591 168 0 0 0 5 5 4 0
48 level 48 tower 181.49 3.10 154.97 759 677 591 168 0 0 0 5 5 4 0
47 level 47 tower 178.39 3.10 151.87 759 677 591 168 0 0 0 5 5 4 0
46 level 46 tower 175.29 3.10 148.77 759 677 591 168 0 0 0 5 5 4 0
45 level 45 tower 172.19 3.10 145.67 759 677 591 168 0 0 0 5 5 4 0
44 level 44 tower 169.09 3.10 142.57 759 677 591 168 0 0 0 5 5 4 0
43 level 43 tower 165.99 3.10 139.47 759 677 591 168 0 0 0 5 5 4 0
42 level 42 tower 162.89 3.10 136.37 759 677 591 168 0 0 0 5 5 4 0
41 level 41 tower 159.79 3.10 133.27 759 677 591 168 0 0 0 5 5 4 0
40 level 40 tower 156.69 3.10 130.17 759 677 591 168 0 0 0 5 5 4 0
39 level 39 tower 153.59 3.10 127.07 759 677 591 168 0 0 0 5 5 4 0
38 level 38 tower 150.49 3.10 123.97 759 677 591 168 0 0 0 5 5 4 0
37 level 37 tower 147.39 3.10 120.87 759 677 591 168 0 0 0 5 5 4 0
36 level 36 tower 144.29 3.10 117.77 759 677 591 168 0 0 0 5 5 4 0
35 level 35 tower 141.19 3.10 114.67 775 695 588 152 0 2 6 0 8 6 0
34 level 34 tower 138.09 3.10 111.57 775 695 588 152 0 2 6 0 8 6 0
33 level 33 tower 134.99 3.10 108.47 775 695 588 152 0 2 6 0 8 6 0
32 level 32 tower 131.89 3.10 105.37 775 695 588 152 0 2 6 0 8 6 0
31 level 31 tower 128.79 3.10 102.27 775 695 588 152 0 2 6 0 8 6 0
30 level 30 tower 125.69 3.10 99.17 775 695 588 152 0 2 6 0 8 6 0
29 level 29 tower 122.59 3.10 96.07 775 695 588 152 0 2 6 0 8 6 0
28 level 28 tower 119.49 3.10 92.97 775 695 588 152 0 2 6 0 8 6 0
27 level 27 tower 116.39 3.10 89.87 775 695 588 152 0 2 6 0 8 6 1
26 level 26 tower 113.29 3.10 86.77 775 695 588 152 0 2 6 0 8 6 1
25 level 25 tower 110.19 3.10 83.67 775 695 588 152 1 1 6 0 8 6 1
24 level 24 tower 107.09 3.10 80.57 775 695 588 152 1 1 6 0 8 6 1
23 level 23 tower 103.99 3.10 77.47 775 695 588 152 1 1 6 0 8 6 1
22 level 22 tower 100.89 3.10 74.37 775 695 588 152 1 1 6 0 8 6 1
21 level 21 tower 97.79 3.10 71.27 775 695 588 152 1 1 6 0 8 6 1
20 level 20 tower 94.69 3.10 68.17 775 695 588 152 1 1 6 0 8 6 1
19 level 19 tower 91.59 3.10 65.07 775 695 588 152 1 1 6 0 8 6 1
18 level 18 tower 88.49 3.10 61.97 775 695 588 152 1 1 6 0 8 6 1
17 level 17 tower 85.39 3.10 58.87 775 695 588 152 1 1 6 0 8 6 1
16 level 16 tower 82.29 3.10 55.77 775 695 588 152 1 1 6 0 8 6 1
15 level 15 tower 79.19 3.10 52.67 775 695 588 152 1 1 6 0 8 6 1
14 level 14 tower 76.09 3.10 49.57 775 695 588 152 1 1 6 0 8 6 1
13 level 13 tower 72.99 3.10 46.47 775 695 588 152 1 1 6 0 8 6 1
12 level 12 tower/terrace 69.89 3.10 43.37 775 695 588 152 1 1 6 0 8 6 1

subtotal 29,226 26,158 22,386 6,000
352 281 239

11 level 11 podium B 66.79 3.10 40.27 2181 1932 1413 27
10 level 10 podium B 63.69 3.10 37.17 2181 1932 1413 29
9 level 9 podium B 60.59 3.10 34.07 2181 1932 1413 33
8 level 8 podium B 57.49 3.10 30.97 2181 1932 1413 33
7 level 7 podium B 54.39 3.10 27.87 2181 1932 1413

No Residential 
Units in the 

first 9 storeys 
of the building

33
6 level 6 podium B 51.29 3.10 24.77 2181 1932 1413 33
5 level 5 podium A 48.19 3.10 21.67 2751 2471 1783 43
4 level 4 podium A 45.09 3.10 18.57 2751 2471 1783 43
3 level 3 podium A 41.99 3.10 15.47 2751 2471 1783 43
2 level 2 podium A 37.99 4.00 11.47 1979 1583 1346
1 level 1 podium A 33.99 4.00 7.47 2693 2155 1831 450 410 348
M Mezzanine retail lobby 30.49 3.50 3.97 200 160 136 1693 1078 917
G ground retail lobby 26.52 3.97 0.00 1216 973 827 1676 1525 1296

LG lower ground retail 23.00 3.52 760 608 517 628 571 486
subtotal 0 0 0 0 28,188 24,484 18,484 4,447 3,585 3,047

B1 basement loading/parking 17.80 5.20
B2 basement parking 14.75 3.05
B2 basement parking 11.70 3.05
B2 basement parking 8.65 3.05

total 29,226 26,158 22,386 6,000 28,188 24,484 18,484 4,447 3,585 3,047 14 34 144 70 262 0 200 16 317
5% 13% 55% 27% 0 -% 76% 6%
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